Barton Mills Parish Council

Clerk to the Council:Clerk: Jadi CoeMrs J CoeTel: 07724 73784117 Bridewell Closeclerk@bartonmills.net

Mildenhall

Suffolk Chairman: Mr A Harji IP28 7RB Home (01638) 510251

PARISH COUNCILLOR VACANCY

There is a vacancy on Barton Mills Parish Council which it is proposed to fill by co-option at the meeting of the Council to be held on 4th December 2018 at 7:30pm in the Village Hall.

Should more than one application be received for the vacancy, councillors will decide the appointment by a vote, or series of votes, in order to obtain a majority decision.

To be considered for co-option, applicants must be at least 18 years of age and a Commonwealth or EU citizen, and must meet <u>one</u> of the following criteria:

- 1. Be registered as a Local Government Elector for the Parish on the current Electoral Register.
- 2. Has during the whole of the previous 12 months occupied as tenant or owner any land or other premises in the Parish.
- 3. Has had his/her principal or only place of work in the previous 12 months in the Parish.
- 4. Has resided either in the Parish or within 3 miles thereof during the previous 12 months.

Anyone wishing to be considered for co-option should contact the Clerk to the Council, in writing by 15th November 2018, confirming that they meet the eligibility criteria and stating why they wish to join the Parish Council.

Jadi Coe, Clerk to Barton Mills Parish Council